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Tribal Technical Advisory Group 

Membership 
 

 
Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 

Alaska 
 

Valerie Davidson, TTAG Chair 
Senior Director, 
Legal and Intergovernmental Affairs, Alaska Native 
Tribal Health Consortium (ANTHC) 
4000 Ambassador Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
907-729-1908 
Fax: 907-729-1901 
Email: vdavidson@anthc.org 
 

Jim Lamb 
Director Patient Financial Services 
Alaska Native Medical Health Consortium 
4141 Ambassador Drive, Suite 200 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
907-729-2457 
Fax: 907-729-2362 
Email: jdlamb@anmc.org 
 

Myra M. Munson 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Miller & 
Munson, LLP 
318 Fourth Street 
Juneau, AK 99801 
907-586-5880 
Fax: 907-586-5883 
Mobile: 907-250-4737 
Email: myra@sonoskyjuneau.com 
 

Aberdeen 
 

Brandon Sazue, Chairman 
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe 
PO Box 50 
Ft. Thompson, SD 57339 
Phone: 605-245-2221 x16 
Fax: 605-245-2789 
Email: brandonsazue@hotmail.com 

Kevin Yellow Bird Steele 
PO Box 2070 
Pine Ridge, SD 57770 
Phone: 605-867-8422 
Cell: 605-454-1066 
Email: kevybsteele@yahoo.com 
Email: Kevin@oglala.org 

Deborah A. Broken Rope 
P.O. Box 7608 
Gaithersburg, MD 20898 
301-987-1746 
Cell: 301-503-7069 
Fax: 301-987-1746 (same as main #) 
Email: brokenrope@comcast.net 
 
Great Plains Tribal Chairmen’s Health Board 
1770 Rand Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
Phone: 605-721-1922 x 102 
Fax: 605-721-1932 
Email: lynn.bigeagle@gptchb.org 
 

 

Pursuant to section 5006(e)(1) of ARRA, Pub. L. 111-5, the CMS Tribal Technical Advisory Group (TTAG) was codified in accordance with requirements of the charter 
dated September 30, 2003 and expanded to include a representative of a national urban Indian health organization and a representative of the Indian Health Service. 
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 
Albuquerque 
 

David Antle 
CEO, Pueblo of Isleta Dept. of Health Services 
P.O. Box 580 
Isleta, NM 87022 
505-869-4094 
Fax: 505-869-4584 
Email: dantle@islclinic.net 
 
 

Dave P. Panana, R.N. BSN 
Jemez Health and Human Services 
110 Sheep Springs Way 
Jemez Pueblo, N.M.  87024 
575-834-7413 (116) 
505-249-2175 
dave.panana@jemezpueblo.us 
 

 

Bemidji 
 

Melinda J. Danforth, Councilwoman 
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155 
(920) 869-4461 
mdanforj@oneidanation.org 

Phil Norrgard 
Director of Human Services, Fond Du Lac Band 
of Lake Superior Chippewa 
927 Trettle Lane 
Cloquet, MN 55720 
218-879-1227 
Fax: 218-879-8378 
Email: philnorrgard@fdlrez.com 

Linda Triest 
Hannahville Indian Community 
N14911 Hannahville B-1 Rd 
Wilson, MI 49896 
906-466-2782 
Fax: 906-466-7454 

Billings 
 

Darwin St. Clair Jr., Chairman, 
Eastern Shoshone Business Council 
P.O. Box 538 
Ft. Washakie, WY 82514 
Phone: 307-332-3532 
Email: darrell.oneal@northernarapaho.com 
cc: sbc.exec.sec@gmail.com 
 

Al Addison Sr. Councilman, 
Northern Arapaho Business Council  
P.O. Box 396 
Ft. Washakie, WY 82514 
307-438-6098 
Email: aaddison@northernarapaho.com 
cc: northernarapaho@msn.com 

 
And 

 
Joe Durglo, Chairman, 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes 
42487 Complex Blvd. , P.O. Box 278 
Pablo, MT 59855 
Phone: 406-675-2700 
Email: jdurglo@ckst.org 
cc: sharons@cskt.org 

Folorunso Akintan, MD MPH 
Senior Epidemiologist/Acting Director 
Rocky Mountain Tribal Epidemiology Center 
Montana-Wyoming Tribal Leaders Council 
Wells Fargo Plaza 
175 North 27th Street,  
Suite 1003, Billings,  
Montana, 59101 
Phone: (406) 252-2550 
Fax: (406) 254-6355 
fakintan@mtwytlc.com 
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 
California 
 

James Crouch 
Executive Director, California Rural Indian Health 
Board, Inc. 
4400 Auburn Blvd., 2nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95840 
916-929-9761 
Fax: 916-929-7246 
Email: james.crouch@crihb.net 

James Russ 
Director, Round Valley Indian Health Center, Inc. 
P.O. Box 247 
Covelo, CA 95428 
707-983-6404 
Fax: 707-983-6184 
Email: jruss@rvindianhealth.com 
 

 

Nashville 
 

Donita Stephens 
Finance Director 
Choctaw Health Center 
210 Hospital Circle 
Choctaw, MS 39350 
601-656-2211 
drstephens@choctaw.org 
 

Dee Sabattus 
Policy Analyst Tribal Health Program Support 
United South and Eastern Tribes, Inc. 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Ste 100 
Nashville, TN 37214-2634 
615-872-7900 
Fax: 615-872-7417 
Email: dsabattus@usetinc.org 
 

Elliott A. Milhollin, Partner 
T 202.822.8282 | F 202.296.8834 
HOBBS STRAUS DEAN & WALKER, LLP 
2120 L Street NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
http://hobbsstraus.com/ 

Navajo 
 

Rex Lee Jim 
Vice President, The Navajo Nation 
P.O. Box 7440  
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Phone: (928) 871-7000 
Fax: (928) 871-4025 
Email: rexleejim@yahoo.com 

Roselyn Begay  
Navajo Nation Division of Health 
P.O. Box 1390 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
928-871-7581 
Fax: 928-871-6255 
Email: roz.begay@nndoh.org 
 

 

Oklahoma 
 

Dr. Judy Goforth Parker 
Administrator, Chickasaw  Nation Div. of Health 
Chickasaw Nation Medical Center 
1921 Stonecipher Blvd. 
Ada, OK 74820 
580-436-3980 
Email: Judy.parker@chickasaw.net 
 

Rhonda Butcher 
Self Governance Director, 
Citizen Potawatomi Nation 
1901 Gordon Cooper Drive 
Shawnee, OK 74801 
405-275-3121 
Email: rbutcher@potawatomi.org 
 

Melissa Gower 
Health Policy Analyst 
Oklahoma City Area Inter-Tribal Health 
Board 
9705 N. Broadway Ext., Ste. 150 
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 
Cell: 1 (405) 693-7956 
Email: mgower59@gmail.com 
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 
Phoenix 
 

Richard Narcia, TTAG Secretary 
CEO, Gila River Health Care 
P.O. Box 38 
Sacaton, Arizona 85147 
Phone: 602-528-1355 
Cell: 520-610-0179 
Fax: 602-528-1238 
Email: rpnarcia@grhc.org 
 

Angie Wilson 
Reno Sparks Tribal Health Director 
1715 Kuenzli Street 
Reno, Nevada 89434 
Phone: 775-34-5162 
Fax: 775-334-4357 
Email: awilson@rsicclinic.org 

 
 

Portland 
 

Pearl Capoeman-Baller 
Quinault Indian Nation 
P.O. Box 189 
1214 Aalis Drive  
Taholah, WA 98587 
360-276-8215, ext. 206 
Fax: 360-276-8256 
Email: Pballer@quinault.org 
cc: Myrna Figg – Assistant,  Mfigg@quinault.org 
 

Jim Roberts  
Policy Analyst, NPAIHB 
527 SW Hall Street 
Suite 300 
Portland, OR  97201 
503-228-4185 
Fax: 503-228-8182 
Email: jroberts@npaihb.org 
 

Joe Finkbonner  
NPAIHB 
2121 SW Broadway, Suite 300 
Portland, Oregon  97201 
503-228-4185 
Fax: 503-228-8182 
Email: jfinkbonner@npaihb.org 
 
John Stephens 
Swinomish Tribal Health 
11404 Moorage Way 
LaConner, WA 98257 
Phone: (360) 466-7216 
 
Ed Fox, Ph.D. 
Port Gamble Tribe 
105 Maple Park Avenue SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Phone: (360) 710-0728 
Email: edfox_phd@yahoo.com 

Tucson 
 

Diana Manuel, Council Representative 
Tohono O’odham Nation,  
P.O. Box 837, Sells, AZ 85634 
520-993-6505 
Fax: 520-383-4676 
Diana.Manuel@tonation-nsn.gov 
 

Michael Flores, Council Representative 
Tohono O’odham Nation,  
P.O. Box 837, Sells, AZ 85634 
520-993-6504 
Fax: 520-383-4676 
Michael.Flores@tonation-nsn.gov 
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 
Tribal Self 
Governance 
Advisory 
Committee 
(TSGAC) 
 

W. Ron Allen, TTAG Vice-Chair 
Tribal Chairman, Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe 
1033 Old Blyn Highway 
Sequim, WA 98382 
360-681-4621 
Fax: 360-681-4643 
Email: rallen@jamestowntribe.org 
 

Mickey Peercy, Executive Director of 
Health Services 
Choctaw Nation 
P.O. Box 1210 
Durant, OK 74702-1210 
Phone: (580) 924-8280 
Fax: (580) 920-3138 
Email: mpeercy@choctawnation.com 

Cyndi Holmes 
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe 
1033 Old Blyn Highway 
Sequim, WA 98382 
360-808-5206 
Fax: (360) 754-7625 
Email: cmholmes@jamestowntribe.org 
 
Dr. Mim Dixon, 
Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe 
4139 Dietz Farm Circle NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
P: (505) 345-2221 ~ F: (505) 345-2960 
Email: mimdixon@hotmail.com 
 
Doneg McDonough 
3245 Beech St. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20015 
202-486-3343 
d.mcdonough@yahoo.com 
 

National 
Indian Health 
Board 
(NIHB) 
 
 

H. Sally Smith, Alaska Area Representative 
National Indian Health Board and Chairman 
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation 
P.O. Box 490 
Dillingham, AK 99576 
907-842-2434 
Fax: 907-842-4137 
Email: ssmith1@gci.net 
 

Jennifer Cooper, Legislative Director 
National Indian Health Board 
926 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
202-507-4070 
Fax: 202-507-4071 
Email: jcooper@nihb.org 
 

 

National 
Congress of 
American 
Indians 
(NCAI) 
 

Jefferson E. Keel, President of NCAI 
Lt. Governor of the Chickasaw Nation of Oklahoma 
Embassy of Tribal Nations 
1516 P Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-466-7767 
Lt.GovernorKeel@chickasaw.net 
cc: Dawnette Weaver -
Assistant dawnette.weaver@chickasaw.net 

Juana Majel-Dixon – First Vice President - NCAI 
Pauma Band of Mission Indians 
P.O. Box 734 
Pauma Valley, California 92061 
Office: 760.742.1289 
Fax: 760.742.3422 
jmajel@aol.com 
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 
Indian Health 
Services 

Carl Harper, Director 
Office of Resource Access and Partnerships 
IHS Headquarters 
12300 Twinbrook Pkwy. Suite 360 
Rockville, MD 20857 
301-443-1553 
carl.harper@ihs.gov 
 

1st Alternate: 
Sherriann Moore, Deputy Director, 
Office of Urban Indian Health Programs 
Health and Human Services, Indian Health Service 
801 Thompson Ave, Suite 200 
Rockville, MD  20852 
(301) 443-1044 
Sherriann.Moore@ihs.gov 
 
2nd Alternate: 
Raho Ortiz, Director, 
Division of Business Office Enhancement 
12300 Twinbrook Parkway 
Suite 360-38 
Rockville, Maryland 29852 
301-443-2419 
Fax: 301-443-0718 
Raho.Ortiz@ihs.gov 

 

National 
Council of 
Urban Indian 
Health 

Dr. Patrick Rock 
Executive Director 
Indian Health Board of Minneapolis 
1315 East 24th Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 
(612) 721-9800 
Fax: (612) 721-7870 
prock@ihb-mpls.org 
 

Moke Eaglefeathers 
Executive Director 
North American Indian Alliance 
55 East Galena 
Butte, MT 59701 
(406) 782-0461 
Fax: 406-782-7435 
meaglefeathers@naia-butte.org 

Jay Stiener, MS, JD 
Policy Analyst 
National Council of Urban Indian Health 
924 Pennsylvania Ave, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
(202) 544-0344 
jstiener@ncuih.org 
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